

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Opening: 2:00 P.M. Thursday, May 6, 2010

Project: YC200-08 – Nursing Lab Upgrade at York College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
A1 Reliable Industries 141 Central Ave Farmingdale, NY 11735	
Subolo Contracting 433 Manville Rd Pleasantville, NY 10570	\$1,226,000.00
Easy Group Contracting Inc. 8 Lincoln Rd Bethpage, NY 11716	
Paradise Construction 6814 8 th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11220	\$1,961,561.00
ACS System Associates 160 W. Lincoln Ave Mt. Vernon, NY 10550	
First Choice Mechanical 128-11 161 st Street Jamaica, NY 11434	
Manhattan Contracting Corp. 32 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10013	\$935,000.00
The Urban Group Ltd. 76-08 Rockaway Blvd. Woodhaven, NY 11421	\$1,406,805.00
K.D.S Developers, Inc. 2916 8 th Avenue #3C New York, NY 10039	\$1,403,000.00
Akhtar Construction Corp Inc. 148-05A Hill Side Ave Jamaica, NY 11356	\$1,435,000.00

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Thursday, May 6, 2010

Project: YC200-08 – Nursing Lab Upgrade @ York College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
Lafata – Corallo Plumbing & Heating Inc 1414 65 th Street Brooklyn, NY 11219	
LoMagno Construction Inc. 645 West Fingerboard Rd Staten Island, NY 10305	\$1,189,000.00
Blueprint Plumbing LLC 1913 White Plains RD Bronx, NY 10462	
Integral Electrical 307 7 th Avenue, Ste. 507 New York, NY 10001	
J. Phelan Construction 274 Broadway Huntington Station, NY 11746	
S&P Construction 45-06 Little Neck Pkwy Little Neck, NY 11363	
Ash Contracting Corp 1434 East 89 th Street Brooklyn, NY 11236	
JDF Sales Consulting Srvc. Corp 10-34 44 th Drive LIC, NY 11101	
EnSome Builders 259-30 149 th Rd. Rosedale, NY 11422	
Handy Andy Home Improvement 87-18 Santiago Street Hollis, NY 11423	
Unique Woodworking Inc 3510 Rombout Ave	
Castleveiw Contracting Inc. 195 Chrystie Street New York, NY 10002	\$1,387,000.00
M.H Kane Construction Inc. 1531 Smithtown Ave Bohemia, NY 11716	\$1,294,000.00
Nehal Contracting Inc 81 Tennysm Drive Nanuet, NY 10954	\$1,212,000.00
Stalo Construction Inc. 1316 Motor Parkway Islandia, NY 11749	\$1,426,000.00

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Thursday, May 6, 2010

Project: YC200-08 – Nursing Lab Upgrade @ York College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
Agency Construction Corp, 526 Fayette Ave Mamaroneck, NY 10543	\$1,064,261.00
Fresh Meadow Corp 45-40 Bell Blvd Bayside, NY 11361	
Adsys Builders Inc. 76-25 250th Street, Ste. A1 Bethpage, NY 11426	
Tulger Construction 150-45 Cross Island Pkwy Whitestone, NY 11357	\$1,025,000.00
National Environmental 1217 38 th Ave Long Island City, NY 11101	\$2,169,000.00
DCD Builders Group Inc. 30 East 98 th Street Brooklyn, NY 11212	\$777,000.00
FPS Contracting Inc 58-30 Maspeth Ave Maspeth, NY 11378	
Casabella Construction Corp 62-43 30 th Ave Woodside, NY 11377	\$1,398,000.00
Construction Force Services 3064 Whitestone Expressway College Point, NY 11354	\$1,141,000.00
ARC Networks 221 Central Ave Farmingdale, NY 11735	
Innovax-Pillar, Inc. 67 Lafayette Ave, 2 nd Fl. White Plains, NY 10603	\$1,598,000.00
LoSardo G.C 35 Crescent St Brooklyn, NY 11208	
Ultima Construction Inc. 270 41 st Street Brooklyn, NY 11232	
Knightsbridge Construction Corp. 33 Great Neck Rd Great Neck, NY 11201	
Tekton Contracting Corp 2464 Wenner Place Bronx, NY 10560	\$1,005,751.00

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Thursday, May 6, 2010

Project: YC200-08 – Nursing Lab Upgrade @ York College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
PHB Catalyst Group 115 5 th Ave, 3 rd Fl. New York, NY 10003	
Inshallah Mechanical Corp 94-27 Merrick Blvd Jamaica, NY 11433	
TNS Management Service 64-55 74 th Ave Glendale, NY 11385	
Excel Interior 307 W. 38 th Street, Ste. 1501 New York, NY 10018	\$1,336,000.00
Constructomics, LLC 45 West 21 st Street New York, NY 10010	\$989,640.00
Arch Builder & Developers Inc. 1545 E.17 th Street Brooklyn, NY 11230	
Optec Communications Inc 11-34 44 th Ave LIC, NY 11101	
Vak of Brooklyn Realty Corp 1443 Flatbush Ave Brooklyn, NY 11210	
Mechanical Electrical Corp 876 Jamaica Ave Brooklyn, NY 11208	
M & K Electric Corp	
Scott Electrical Service LLC 100 Atlantic Ave Lynbrook, NY 11563	
Irwin Contracting Inc. 671 Old Willets Path Hauppauge, NY 11788	\$1,467,000.00
Taylor Group Plumbing 153 Lincoln Ave Bronx, NY 10454	
Rici Corp 41 Liberty Street Passaic, NJ 07055	
Dorian Norton Electrical Contracting 112-33 Guy Brewer Jamaica, NY 11433	

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Thursday, May 6, 2010

Project: YC200-08 – Nursing Lab Upgrade @ York College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
Indy Electric Corp 125-05 Liberty Avenue Richmond Hill, NY 11419	